~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	National Park Service	Independence National	143 South Third Street		
NATIONAL PARK SERVICE	U.S. Department of the Interior	Historical Park Attn: Archives/Tyler Love	Philadelphia, PA 19106		
			215-597-2069 phone		
v		Thadius_love@nps.gov	215-597-3969 fax		
<b>Permission to Use Application:</b> Please complete the form and return it to the above address.					

itallie:			
Institution:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:	E-mail:		
Publishing / Production Info	ormation		
Intended Use:			
Author / Producer:		Publisher:	
Title:			
Distribution / Run:		Publication / Release Date:	

Description of Materials: Provide a description of the images that you would like to reproduce.

**Statement of Responsibility:** I certify that the information on this form is correct and I accept the conditions of use stated on the reverse side of this agreement.

**Signature of Applicant** 

Name

**Permission is hereby granted** for publication of the materials listed above and for purposes specified in the description of use. Permission is granted in accordance with the conditions listed on the reverse side of this form. References and reproductions must be credited to: **Courtesy of Independence National Historical Park.** 

Approved by / Title

Date

Date

The National Park Service cares for special places saved by the American people so that all may experience our heritage. Revised 3/2013

## **Conditions Governing Use Statement**

Permission to use image reproductions for publication is granted in consideration of the following terms and conditions:

1. Permission is for *one-time only.* Any subsequent use in any publication (print or electronic) constitutes reuse and must be applied for in writing.

2. All reproductions must be credited to: Courtesy of Independence National Historical Park.

3. Images must be reproduced accurately, without altering the color or composition. This prohibition includes cropping or inverting an image.

4. In authorizing the publication of an image reproduction, Independence National Historical Park does not surrender its own right to publish it, nor to grant permission to others to do so.

5. Permission to use must not be construed to imply that the United States Department of Interior or the National Park Service either endorses or promotes the product in which a reproduction is published.

6. Fees for reproduction services assist in recovering the costs associated with providing image reproductions and the shipment of requested materials.

7. Independence National Historical Park does not charge a publication use fee. The park requests one complimentary copy of each publication in which an image reproduction appears to be sent to the Independence National Historical Park Library and Archives.

8. This agreement constitutes the entire agreement between parties. Any changes to the above conditions will be made in writing, not orally, and will be considered part of these conditions for publication.

9. This agreement is made upon the express condition that the United States, its agents and employees shall be free from all liabilities and claims for or by reason of any claim of copyright infringement of any kind whatsoever, arising from any activities conducted pursuant to the terms of this agreement, and the applicant named on this instrument hereby covenants and agrees to indemnify, defend, save, and hold harmless the United States, its agents and employees from all such liabilities, expenses, and costs on accounts of or by reason of any claims, suits, or losses however occurring or damages arising out of the same.